This Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not reflect the effect of the repayment of debt or
other use of proceeds of the Offering.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for the year ended 31 December 2009 has been adjusted
to reflect the acquisition of GTNG, as described in the Pro Forma adjustments section in the Notes to the
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information on page F-233. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information for the year ended 31 December 2009 does not reflect any trading subsequent to 31 December
2009. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information for the nine months ended 30 September 2010
does not reflect any trading subsequent to 30 September 2010.

The sources of the adjustments made in order to present the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
are set out on page F-233 of the Financial Information.

All amounts in this unaudited condensed pro forma financial information are in thousands of Roubles,
except as otherwise indicated.

52

Unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2009

HMS Group GTNG
historic historic Pro forma Pro forma

information information adjustments information

(1) (2)

Revenue ..... 14,772,269 1,997,212 — 16,769,481
Cost of sales ..... (11,164,202) (1,674,137) (4,934) (12,843,273)
Gross profit ..... 3,608,067 323,075 (4,934) 3,926,208

Distribution and transportation expenses ..... (482,576) (2,640) — (485,216)
General and administrative expenses ..... (1,826,419) (200,106) (8,740) (2,035,265)
Impairment of goodwill ..... (116,998) — — (116,998)
Other operating expenses (net) ..... (97,636) (18,668) — (116,304)
Operating profit ..... 1,084,438 101,661 (13,674) 1,172,425

Finance income ..... 58,424 79,286 (24,180) 113,530
Finance costs ..... (865,140) — (165,545) (1,030,685)
Share of results of associates ..... 17,193 — — 17,193
Profit before income tax ..... 294,915 180,947 (203,399) 272,463

Income tax expense ..... (211,765) (63,619) 40,680 (234,704)
Profit for the year ..... 83,150 117,328 (162,719) 37,759

Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company ..... (18,768) 117,328 (209,828) (111,268)
Minority interest ..... 101,918 — 47,109 149,027

83,150 117,328 (162,719) 37,759

Other comprehensive income/(loss)
Currency translation differences ..... (70,502) — — (70,502)
Currency translation differences of associates . . . . 1,283 — — 1,283
Other comprehensive loss for the year ..... (69,219) — — (69,219)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year . . . 13,931 117,328 (162,719) (31,460)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company ..... (63,877) 117,328 (209,828) (156,377)
Minority interest ..... 77,808 — 47,109 124,917

13,931 117,328 (162,719) (31,460)

(1) The statement of comprehensive income of the HMS Group for the year ended 31 December 2009 has been extracted from the
Annual Financial Statements included in the Prospectus beginning on page F-2.

(2) The statement of comprehensive income of GTNG for the year ended 31 December 2009 has been extracted from the audited
annual IFRS financial statements of GTNG as at and for the years ended 31 December 2008 and 2009 included in the
Prospectus beginning on page F-160.

53

Pro forma adjustments for the year ended 31 December 2009 are presented below(1):

Adjustments to
Additional Additional finance income Minority

depreciation amortisation and finance interest of Pro forma
expense expense costs GTNG adjustments

Revenue ..... — — — — —
Cost of sales ..... (4,934) — — — (4,934)
Gross profit ..... (4,934) — — — (4,934)

General and administrative expenses . . . (2,546) (6,194) — — (8,740)
Operating profit ..... (7,480) (6,194) — — (13,674)

Finance income ..... — — (24,180) — (24,180)
Finance costs ..... — — (165,545) — (165,545)
Profit before income tax ..... (7,480) (6,194) (189,725) — (203,399)

Income tax expense ..... 1,496 1,239 37,945 — 40,680
Profit for the year ..... (5,984) (4,955) (151,780) — (162,719)

Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company ..... (5,984) (4,955) (151,780) (47,109) (209,828)
Minority interest ..... — — — 47,109 47,109

(5,984) (4,955) (151,780) — (162,719)
Other comprehensive income/(loss) for

the year ..... — — — — —

Total comprehensive income for the
year ..... (5,984) (4,955) (151,780) — (162,719)

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company ..... (5,984) (4,955) (151,780) (47,109) (209,828)
Minority interest ..... — — — 47,109 47,109

(5,984) (4,955) (151,780) — (162,719)

(1) See: ‘‘Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Financial Information—Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information—Pro forma
adjustments’’ on page F-233 of the Unaudited Pro forma Financial Information for an explanation of the pro forma
adjustments.

54

Unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income for the nine months ended 30 September 2010

GTNG
Company historic Pro forma Pro forma

information information adjustments  information

(1) (2)

Revenue ..... 16,157,721 1,518,356 (538,921) 17,137,156
Cost of sales ..... (12,299,622) (1,251,278) 448,218 (13,102,682)
Gross profit ..... 3,858,099 267,078 (90,703) 4,034,474

Distribution and transportation expenses ..... (398,381) (3,942) 1,943 (400,380)
General and administrative expenses ..... (1,374,456) (163,968) 71,436 (1,466,988)
Other operating expenses (net) ..... (54,014) (17,766) (5,819) (77,599)
Operating profit ..... 2,031,248 81,402 (23,143) 2,089,507

Finance income ..... 45,614 38,622 (13,410) 70,826
Finance costs ..... (668,200) — (41,386) (709,586)
Share of results of associates ..... 9,271 — — 9,271
Profit before income tax ..... 1,417,933 120,024 (77,939) 1,460,018

Income tax expense ..... (329,124) (44,022) 25,566 (347,580)
Profit for the period ..... 1,088,809 76,002 (52,373) 1,112,438

Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company ..... 994,174 76,002 (82,526) 987,650
Non-controlling interest ..... 94,635 — 30,153 124,788

1,088,809 76,002 (52,373) 1,112,438

Other comprehensive income/(loss)
Currency translation differences ..... (62,151) — — (62,151)
Currency translation differences of associates . . . . 1,690 — — 1,690
Other comprehensive loss for the period ..... (60,461) — — (60,461)

Total comprehensive income for the period ..... 1,028,348 76,002 (52,373) 1,051,977

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company ..... 947,126 76,002 (82,526) 940,602
Non-controlling interest ..... 81,222 — 30,153 111,375

1,028,348 76,002 (52,373) 1,051,977

(1) The statement of comprehensive income of the Company and its subsidiaries for the nine months ended 30 September 2010 has
been extracted from the Company Interim Financial Statements included in the Prospectus beginning on page F-119.

(2) The statement of comprehensive income of GTNG for the nine months ended 30 September 2010 has been extracted from the
reviewed (unaudited) interim condensed IFRS financial statements of GTNG as at and for the nine months ended
30 September 2010 included in the Prospectus beginning on page F-202.

55

Pro forma adjustments for the nine months ended 30 September 2010 are presented below(1):

Elimination
of operations Adjustments Elimination of

recognised Additional Additional to finance amortisation of Minority
after the depreciation amortisation income and past service interest Pro forma

acquisition expense expense finance costs cost of GTNG adjustments

Revenue ..... (538,921) — — — — — (538,921)
Cost of sales ..... 447,427 (3,700) — — 4,491 — 448,218
Gross profit ..... (91,494) (3,700) — — 4,491 — (90,703)

Distribution and
transportation expenses . . . 1,943 — — — — — 1,943

General and administrative
expenses ..... 77,991 (1,910) (4,645) — — — 71,436

Other operating expenses
(net) ..... (5,819) — — — — — (5,819)

Operating profit ..... (17,379) (5,610) (4,645) — 4,491 — (23,143)

Finance income ..... (7,607) — — (5,803) — — (13,410)
Finance costs ..... — — — (41,386) — — (41,386)
Profit before income tax . . . . (24,986) (5,610) (4,645) (47,189) 4,491 — (77,939)

Income tax expense ..... 14,077 1,122 929 9,438 — — 25,566
Profit for the period ..... (10,909) (4,488) (3,716) (37,751) 4,491 — (52,373)

Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the

Company ..... (4,451) (4,488) (3,716) (37,751) 4,491 (36,611) (82,526)
Non-controlling interest . . . . (6,458) — — — — 36,611 30,153

(10,909) (4,488) (3,716) (37,751) 4,491 — (52,373)
Other comprehensive income/

(loss) for the period . . . . . — — — — — — —

Total comprehensive income
for the period ..... (10,909) (4,488) (3,716) (37,751) 4,491 — (52,373)

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:

Equity holders of the
Company ..... (4,451) (4,488) (3,716) (37,751) 4,491 (36,611) (82,526)

Non-controlling interest . . . . (6,458) — — — — 36,611 30,153

(10,909) (4,488) (3,716) (37,751) 4,491 — (52,373)

(1) See: ‘‘Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Financial Information—Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information—Pro forma
adjustments’’ on page F-233 of the Unaudited Pro forma Financial Information for an explanation of the pro forma
adjustments.

56

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion of HMS Group’s financial condition and results of operations as at and for the years
ended 31 December 2007, 2008 and 2009 and the nine-month period ended 30 September 2010 and GTNG’s
financial condition and results of operations as at and for the years ended 31 December 2008 and 2009 and the